# LD系列检漏液 LD Leak Detection Spray



## [FEATURES]

- The formulation is exclusive and of high-sensitivity.
- Extrusion method ensures the convenience of use.
- Kind to the skin and nearly non-corrosive to the metal.

### 【用途】

- 本检漏液挤压涂抹于被测对象表面,通过产生微小稳定的气泡来检测微小泄漏。
- 可用于压力容器、燃气灶具、空气管道连接处的漏气检测。
- 适用于压缩空气、天然气、丁烷、丙烷、乙炔、氢气、氧气等一般工业气体的泄漏检测。

#### [ APPLICATIONS ]

- The Liquid Leak Detector leaves a thin uniform film on the surface of measuring point that accurately identifies leaks by the forming bubbles.
- Suitable for leak detection of pressure vessels, gas appliance and joint of air pipes.
- Suitable for these common industrial gases, including compressed air, natural gas, butane ,propane, acetylene, hydrogen, oxygen, etc.

### 【使用方法】

- 清理要检测部位的污垢。
- 🗣 取下瓶盖,将软管拉出适当长度对准有可能漏气的位置,挤压储液瓶将液体涂抹于检测点。
- 如果出现有检漏液无法挤出的情况请检查气管端部是否位于检漏液面以下,如果没有在检漏 液面以下请将气管最大限度的拉出后重新复位,以保证气管瓶内端口在检漏液面以下。
- 确认在检测部位有没有产生气泡。
- 使用后,将检测部位剩余的水分擦净。

#### [ Directions ]

- Clean up the dirt of the test points.
- Remove the bottle cap, pull the built-in hose appropriately and aim it to the possible leak points. Then squeeze
  the bottle and spread the liquid on the surface.
- If the liquid cannot be squeezed out, please check whether the end of the built-in hose is under the leak detection liquid surface. If not, please reset the hose and confirm that the end of the built-in hose is under the leak detection liquid surface
- Confirm whether there are any bubbles at the testing points.
- Clean the remaining liquid after detection.

# <u> 【</u>注意】

- ◆ 请不要保存到靠近火源、热源等温度达到45℃以上的地方。
- ◆ 请不要保存到(浴室、厨房等)用水以及潮湿的地方。
- ◆ 请不要放到儿童能接触到的地方。
- ◆ 误入眼中时会对眼睛产生刺激,请立即用大量清水冲洗并及时就医。
- ◆ 不可食用,特别是LD-20检漏液吞食有毒,不慎吸入体内时请立即转移到空气清新的地方,并立即就医。
- DO NOT place it where the temperature may exceed 45°C due to the fire and heat source.
- DO NOT place it where existing moisture (bathroom, kitchen, etc.).
- DO NOT place it where children can reach.
- Please bathe the eyes with running water after eye contact to avoid any stimulation.
- DO NOT EAT. The LD 20 type will be toxic if being swallowed. When accidentally inhaled, please immediately
  move to the place with fresh air, and see the doctor immediately.



公司在深圳、顺德、杭州、上海、苏州、长沙、武汉、重庆、西安、青岛、沈阳设有分支机构。



Printed in China